ASAHI KASEI AKM CONFIDENTIAL [AK4703]
Rev. 0.1  2004/03
- 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4703 offers the ideal features for digital set-top-box systems. The AK4703 includes the audio
switches, video switches, video filters, etc. designed primarily for digital set-top-box systems. The
AK4703 is offered in a space saving 64-pin LQFP package.
FEATURES

Rev. 0.1  2004/03
- 4 -
 Ordering Guide
    AK4703VQ    −10 ∼ +70°C     64pin LQFP (0.5mm pitch)
 Pin Layout
TBD
ASAHI KASEI AKM CONFIDENTIAL [AK4703]
Rev. 0.1  2004/03
- 5 -
PIN/FUNCTION (TBD)
No. Pin Name I/O Function
1 VCRC O Chrominance Output Pin for VCR
2 VVSS - Video Ground Pin, 0V
3 TVVOUT O Composite/Luminance Output Pin for TV
4 VVD2 -
Video Power Supply Pin #2, 5V
Normally connected to VVSS with a 0.1µF ceramic capacitor in parallel with a
10µF electrolytic cap.
5 TVRC O Red/Chrominance Output Pin for TV
6 TVG O Green Output Pin for TV
7 TVB O Blue Output Pin for TV
8 VVD1 -
Video Power Supply Pin #1, 5V
Normally connected to VVSS with a 0.1µF ceramic capacitor in parallel with a
10µF electrolytic cap.
9 ENCB I Blue Input Pin for Encoder
10 ENCG I Green Input Pin for Encoder
11 ENCRC I Red/Chrominance Input Pin1 for Encoder
12 ENCC I Chrominance Input Pin2 for Encoder
13 ENCV I Composite/Luminance Input Pin1 for Encoder
14 ENCY I Composite/Luminance Input Pin2 for Encoder
15 TVVIN I Composite/Luminance Input Pin for TV
16 VCRVIN I Composite/Luminance Input Pin for VCR
17 VCRFB I Fast Blanking Input Pin for VCR
18 VCRRC I Red/Chrominance Input Pin for VCR
19 VCRG I Green Input Pin for VCR
20 VCRB I Blue Input Pin for VCR
21 INT O Interrupt Pin for Video Blanking
22 VCRSB I/O Slow Blanking Input/Output Pin for VCR
23 TVSB O Slow Blanking Output Pin for TV
24 VCRINR I Rch VCR Audio Input Pin
25 VCRINL I Lch VCR Audio Input Pin
26 TVINR I Rch TV Audio Input Pin
27 TVINL I Lch TV Audio Input Pin
28 TBD
29 VCROUTR O Rch Analog Output Pin1
30 VCROUTL O Lch Analog Output Pin1
31 TVOUTR O Rch Analog Output Pin2
32 TVOUTL O Lch Analog Output Pin2
Pin layout is TBD.
ASAHI KASEI AKM CONFIDENTIAL [AK4703]
Rev. 0.1  2004/03
- 6 -
PIN/FUNCTION (TBD, Continued)
No. Pin Name I/O Function
33 VSS - Ground Pin, 0V
34 VD -
Power Supply Pin, 5V
Normally connected to VSS with a 0.1µF ceramic capacitor in parallel with a
10µF electrolytic cap.
35 LIN I Lch Input Pin
36 AMPL O Lch Feed back Resistor Output Pin
37 AINL+ I Lch Positive Analog Input Pin
38 AINL− I Lch Negative Analog Input Pin
39 RIN I Rch Input Pin
40 AMPR O Rch Feed back Resistor Output Pin
41 AINR+ I Rch Positive Analog Input Pin
42 AINR− I Rch Negative Analog Input Pin
43 SCL I Control Data Clock Pin
44 SDA I/O Control Data Pin
45 PDN I
Power-Down Mode Pin
When at “L”, the AK4703 is in the power-down mode and is held in reset.